

Republic of the Philippines **PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN** Tuguegarao City

OFFICE of the SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN

22 September 2016

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor / Presiding Officer Sangguniang Panlungsod Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

THRU: JOEL JOSEPH L. EGIPTO, Ph.D. Secretary to the Sanggunian Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

Sir:

Greetings!

Please be informed that CITY RESOLUTION NO. 161-2016 of the Sangguniang **Panlungsod of Tuguegarao City, Cagayan –** entitled: "RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL INVESTMENT PLAN CY 2016 OF TUGUEGARAO CITY", has been referred to the Committee on Planning and Development and Provincial Planning and Development Office for further study.

We will apprise you on the action of the Body thereon the soonest possible time.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ROSALINDA P CALLANG, DPA Secretary to the Sanggunian



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 11TH REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON SEPTEMBER 27, 2016, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Danilo L. Baccay

Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que Hon. Arnel T. Arugay Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan Hon. Raymund P. Guzman Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao Hon. Jose Pedro G. Velasco

ABSENT:

Hon, Grace B. Arago Hon, Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon, Gilbert S. Labang Hon, Winnoco R, Abraham Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Business) -do- (on Official Time) -do--do- (on Privilege Leave)

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member, Temporary Presiding Officer

NOTE:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II

City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer (Acting City Mayor)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 162-2016

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING AND CONGRATULATING HON. MARY MARJORIE P. MARTIN-CHAN AS THE NEWLY ELECTED PRESS RELATIONS OFFICER OF THE NATIONAL MOVEMENT FOR YOUNG LEGISLATORS (NMYL), REGION 2

WHEREAS, the National Movement for Young Legislators (NMYL) is a strong league of elected young lawmakers, Vice Governors. Vice Mayors, Provincial Board Members, City and Municipal Councillors, Sangguniang Kabataan and Association of Barangay Captains Federation Presidents aged forty (40) years old and below;

WHEREAS, the vision of the league is to have a competent. pro-active and ethical leaders who believe in the capacity of the youth to effect change in achieving prosperity through good governance, innovations and sustainable development;

WHEREAS, the league held its National Movement for Young Legislators (NMYL) Simultaneous Regional and Provincial Reorganization and Election of Officers at Japi Hotel, Cauayan City, Isabela last September 23, 2016;

WHEREAS, Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan was elected as the NMYL Press Relations Officer for Region 2 during the said election;

WHEREAS, as a member of the Seventh City Council of Tuguegarao City, Hon. Chan has not only brought honor and pride to the Sangguniang Panlungsod but to Tuguegarao City as a whole, worthy of commendation.

NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend and congratulate HON. MARY MARJORIE P. MARTIN-CHAN as the newly elected Press Relations Officer of the National Movement for Young Legislators (NMYL), Region 2.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furmish copies of this Resolution to the City Mayor, Hon. Atty. Jefferson P. Soriano, and to Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan, for their information.

On motion of Hor. Maila Rosario T. Que and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 162-2016 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

msuperia

EDITHA M. SUPENA Administrative Officer V Acting Assistant Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

Jang

HON. DANILO L'BACCAY Sangguniang Panlungsod Acting City Vice Mayor Temporary Presiding Officer

al